/DSM 070
28 29
/DSM 070
The high precision DriveSpin DS 070 actuators represent
the medium-size serially produced member of the
DriveSpin product range, meeting even the most demanding
requirements of customers from all industries. With their
optimal price/performance ratio, they reliably provide

34 35
DS/DSH/DSM 070
Ordering code
D S * - 0 7 0 - 0 4 1 - 3 1 B 0 7 6 - 1 2 - X X
Type designation
DS    - standard
DSH - hollowshaft
DSM - modular
Actuator size
Reduction ratio
057
075
DC bus voltage
1:   24 VDC
2:   36 VDC
3: 320 VDC
4: 560 VDC
S: Special upon request
Temperature sensor
1: PTC 111-K13
3: KTY 83-110
4: KTY 84-130
Brake
0: No
B: Yes
Sensor type
01: Resolver RE15-1-A14 (2-pole) LTN
02: Multi-turn absolute encoder EQN 1325 (8192 x 4096) Heidenhain
03: Incremental encoder, ~1Vpp, ERN 1387 (2048) Heidenhain
04: Absolute encoder ECN 1313 (2048) Heidenhain
08: Resolver  (2-pole) (only for Hollowshaft version)
09: Multi-turn absolute encoder Hiperface SRM50 - Sick/Stegman
10: Single-turn absolute encoder Hiperface SRS50 - Sick/Stegman
13: Single-turn absolute encoder HIPERFACE SEK 52HS  (only for hollowshaft version)
14: Multi-turn absolute encoder HIPERFACE SEL 52HS (only for hollowshaft version)
21: Multi-turn absolute encoder HIPERFACE DSL
22: Single-turn absolute encoder HIPERFACE DSL
Type of electrical connection
0: Straight connectors, perpendicular to center line
4: Angled rotable connectors
5: With cables (L=1m)
6: Y-tec angular connector, rotable
7: Terminal cable directed towards actuator body
    (only for Endat and Sick)
8: Terminal cable directed towards actuator cover
    (only for Endat and Sick)
9: I-tec angled connector
    (only for size 070 and HIPERFACE DSL)
S: Special upon request
Wiring diagram
Special modification
Terminal cable length
36 37
DS Actuator DS 070/DSH 070/DSM 070
Reduction ratio I 57, 75
Rated output torque Tr Nm 50